
WATCH THE GAP
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Special Timetable

Long Beach Branch

 Long Beach 

 Island Park 

 Oceanside 

 East Rockaway 

 Centre Avenue 

 Lynbrook 

 Jamaica 

Special Track Work Timetable
Effective Saturdays and Sundays,  
October 18-19 and 25-26, 2025

Woodside

Grand Central

Atlantic Terminal (Brooklyn)

Hunterspoint Avenue

Long Island City

Penn Station 

ATTENTION CUSTOMERS

i
As a result of track work on the 
Montauk branch, Long Beach 
trains will operate on adjusted 
schedules and have affected 

connections. 

Use this special timetable for all 
Long Beach Branch travel on these 

affected weekends only. 

*Refer to the TrainTime app for 
complete service west of Jamaica, 

as well as transfer options.

For all other service please use 
the regular Long Beach Branch 

timetable, effective September 2, 
2025. 

Eastbound

Eastbound

Effective Saturdays and Sundays, October 18-19 and 25-26, 2025

To  
Long Beach

To  
Long Beach

For explanation, see For explanation, see Mon. 
O l

Mon. 
O l

Mon. 
O l

Mon. 
O l

Mon. 
O l"Reference Notes." "Reference Notes."

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM
OnlyOnly Only Only Only

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM
PENN STATION ...... 12:50 1:57 3:47 5:23 5:33 6:39 7:06 7:30 7:49 8:27 9:06 9:27 10:06 10:27 11:06 11:44 12:02 12:45 1:06 1:45 2:06 2:45 PENN STATION 3:06 3:44 4:06 4:44 5:06 5:44 6:06 6:44 7:06 7:44 8:06 8:45 9:13 9:45 10:06 10:45 11:06 11:43 11:58 ...... 12:44 12:57 1:52 2:44
GRAND CENTRAL 12:37 GRAND CENTRAL 12:38GRAND CENTRAL 12:37 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... GRAND CENTRAL ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 12:38 ...... ...... ...... ......
Woodside 12:48 1:01 2:09 3:58 5:35 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... Woodside ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 12:09 ...... ...... 1:08 ...... ......
F  Hill F  HillForest Hills ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 6:54 ...... ...... ...... 8:43 ...... 9:43 ...... 10:42 ...... 12:00 ...... 1:00 ...... 2:00 ...... 3:00 Forest Hills ...... 4:00 ...... 5:00 ...... 6:00 ...... 7:00 ...... 8:00 ...... 9:01 ...... 10:00 ...... 11:00 ...... 11:58 ...... 12:53 1:00 ...... 2:06 3:00
Kew Gardens ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 6:56 ...... ...... ...... 8:45 ...... 9:45 ...... 10:44 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:02 ...... 2:02 ...... 3:02 Kew Gardens ...... 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:03 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:00 ...... 12:55 1:02 ...... 2:08 3:02Kew Gardens ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 6:56 ...... ...... ...... 8:45 ...... 9:45 ...... 10:44 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:02 ...... 2:02 ...... 3:02 Kew Gardens ...... 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:03 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:00 ...... 12:55 1:02 ...... 2:08 3:02
JAMAICA (Arrive) 12:57 1:11 2:17 4:07 5:44 5:53 7:00 7:26 7:51 8:10 8:49 9:26 9:49 10:26 10:49 11:26 12:06 12:23 1:06 1:26 2:06 2:26 3:06 JAMAICA (Arrive) 3:26 4:06 4:26 5:06 5:26 6:06 6:26 7:06 7:26 8:06 8:26 9:07 9:33 10:06 10:26 11:06 11:26 12:04 12:18 12:59 1:06 1:17 2:12 3:06
JAMAICA (Leave) 12:58 1:13 2:19 4:08 5:46 5:54 7:01 7:28 7:52 8:12 8:51 9:28 9:51 10:28 10:50 11:28 12:08 12:25 1:08 1:28 2:08 2:28 3:08 JAMAICA (Leave) 3:28 4:08 4:28 5:08 5:28 6:08 6:28 7:08 7:28 8:08 8:28 9:09 9:35 10:08 10:28 11:08 11:28 12:06 12:19 1:01 1:08 1:19 2:13 3:07JAMAICA (Leave) 12:58 1:13 2:19 4:08 5:46 5:54 7:01 7:28 7:52 8:12 8:51 9:28 9:51 10:28 10:50 11:28 12:08 12:25 1:08 1:28 2:08 2:28 3:08 JAMAICA (Leave) 3:28 4:08 4:28 5:08 5:28 6:08 6:28 7:08 7:28 8:08 8:28 9:09 9:35 10:08 10:28 11:08 11:28 12:06 12:19 1:01 1:08 1:19 2:13 3:07
Locust Manor ...... 1:19 2:25 4:14 ...... 6:00 ...... 7:34 ...... 8:19 ...... 9:34 ...... 10:34 ...... 11:34 ...... 12:32 ...... 1:34 ...... 2:34 ...... Locust Manor 3:34 ...... 4:34 ...... 5:34 ...... 6:34 ...... 7:34 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:41 ...... 10:34 ...... 11:34 ...... 12:24 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Laurelton 1:21 2:27 4:16 6:02 7:36 8:21 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:34 1:36 2:36 Laurelton 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:43 10:36 11:36 12:26Laurelton ...... 1:21 2:27 4:16 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:36 ...... 8:21 ...... 9:36 ...... 10:36 ...... 11:36 ...... 12:34 ...... 1:36 ...... 2:36 ...... Laurelton 3:36 ...... 4:36 ...... 5:36 ...... 6:36 ...... 7:36 ...... 8:36 ...... 9:43 ...... 10:36 ...... 11:36 ...... 12:26 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Rosedale ...... 1:24 2:30 4:19 ...... 6:05 ...... 7:39 ...... 8:24 ...... 9:39 ...... 10:39 ...... 11:39 ...... 12:37 ...... 1:39 ...... 2:39 ...... Rosedale 3:39 ...... 4:39 ...... 5:39 ...... 6:39 ...... 7:39 ...... 8:39 ...... 9:46 ...... 10:39 ...... 11:39 ...... 12:29 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
V ll  St  (N t ) 1 27 2 33 4 22 6 08 7 42 8 27 9 42 10 42 11 42 12 40 1 42 2 42 V ll  St  (N t ) 3 42 4 42 5 42 6 42 7 42 8 42 9 49 10 42 11 42 12 32 1 29 2 22Valley Stream (Note) ...... 1:27 2:33 4:22 ...... 6:08 ...... 7:42 ...... 8:27 ...... 9:42 ...... 10:42 ...... 11:42 ...... 12:40 ...... 1:42 ...... 2:42 ...... Valley Stream (Note) 3:42 ...... 4:42 ...... 5:42 ...... 6:42 ...... 7:42 ...... 8:42 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:42 ...... 11:42 ...... 12:32 ...... ...... 1:29 2:22 ......
LYNBROOK A 1:13 B 1:30 B 2:36 B 4:25 A 6:00 B 6:11 A 7:16 B 7:45 A 8:08 B 8:30 A 9:07 B 9:45 A 10:07 B 10:45 A 11:06 B 11:45 A 12:24 B 12:43 A 1:24 B 1:45 A 2:24 B 2:45 A 3:24 LYNBROOK B 3:45 A 4:24 B 4:45 A 5:24 B 5:45 A 6:24 B 6:45 A 7:24 B 7:45 A 8:24 B 8:45 A 9:25 B 9:52 A 10:24 B 10:45 A 11:24 B 11:45 A 12:22 B 12:35 A 1:16 A 1:23 B 1:31 B 2:25 A 3:22
Centre Avenue ...... 1:32 2:38 4:27 ...... 6:13 ...... 7:47 ...... 8:32 ...... 9:47 ...... 10:47 ...... 11:47 ...... 12:45 ...... 1:47 ...... 2:47 ...... Centre Avenue 3:47 ...... 4:47 ...... 5:47 ...... 6:47 ...... 7:47 ...... 8:47 ...... 9:54 ...... 10:47 ...... 11:47 ...... 12:37 ...... ...... 1:33 2:27 ......
East Rockaway ...... 1:34 2:40 4:29 ...... 6:15 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:47 ...... 1:49 ...... 2:49 ...... East Rockaway 3:49 ...... 4:49 ...... 5:49 ...... 6:49 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:49 ...... 9:56 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:39 ...... ...... 1:35 2:29 ......East Rockaway ...... 1:34 2:40 4:29 ...... 6:15 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:47 ...... 1:49 ...... 2:49 ...... East Rockaway 3:49 ...... 4:49 ...... 5:49 ...... 6:49 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:49 ...... 9:56 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:39 ...... ...... 1:35 2:29 ......
Oceanside ...... 1:36 2:42 4:31 ...... 6:17 ...... 7:51 ...... 8:36 ...... 9:51 ...... 10:51 ...... 11:51 ...... 12:49 ...... 1:51 ...... 2:51 ...... Oceanside 3:51 ...... 4:51 ...... 5:51 ...... 6:51 ...... 7:51 ...... 8:51 ...... 9:58 ...... 10:51 ...... 11:51 ...... 12:41 ...... ...... 1:37 2:31 ......
Island Park 1:40 2:46 4:35 6:21 7:55 8:40 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:53 1:55 2:55 Island Park 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 10:02 10:55 11:55 12:45 1:41 2:35Island Park ...... 1:40 2:46 4:35 ...... 6:21 ...... 7:55 ...... 8:40 ...... 9:55 ...... 10:55 ...... 11:55 ...... 12:53 ...... 1:55 ...... 2:55 ...... Island Park 3:55 ...... 4:55 ...... 5:55 ...... 6:55 ...... 7:55 ...... 8:55 ...... 10:02 ...... 10:55 ...... 11:55 ...... 12:45 ...... ...... 1:41 2:35 ......
LONG BEACH ...... 1:47 2:53 4:42 ...... 6:28 ...... 8:02 ...... 8:47 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:00 ...... 2:02 ...... 3:02 ...... LONG BEACH 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:02 ...... 10:09 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:02 ...... 12:52 ...... ...... 1:48 2:42 ......

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AMAM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM
Train # 6202 6802 6804 6806 6108 6810 6112 6812 6116 6814 6118 6816 6124 6820 6128 6822 6132 6850 6152 6852 6156 6854 6160 Train # 6856 6166 6860 6170 6862 6174 6866 6178 6868 6182 6872 6186 6874 6190 6876 6194 6878 6198 6880 202 102 802 804 104
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AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM
PENN STATION ...... 12:50 1:57 3:47 5:23 5:33 6:39 7:06 7:30 7:49 8:27 9:06 9:27 10:06 10:27 11:06 11:44 12:02 12:45 1:06 1:45 2:06 2:45 PENN STATION 3:06 3:44 4:06 4:44 5:06 5:44 6:06 6:44 7:06 7:44 8:06 8:45 9:13 9:45 10:06 10:45 11:06 11:43 11:58 ...... 12:44 12:57 1:52 2:44
GRAND CENTRAL 12:37 GRAND CENTRAL 12:38GRAND CENTRAL 12:37 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... GRAND CENTRAL ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 12:38 ...... ...... ...... ......
Woodside 12:48 1:01 2:09 3:58 5:35 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... Woodside ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 12:09 ...... ...... 1:08 ...... ......
F  Hill F  HillForest Hills ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 6:54 ...... ...... ...... 8:43 ...... 9:43 ...... 10:42 ...... 12:00 ...... 1:00 ...... 2:00 ...... 3:00 Forest Hills ...... 4:00 ...... 5:00 ...... 6:00 ...... 7:00 ...... 8:00 ...... 9:01 ...... 10:00 ...... 11:00 ...... 11:58 ...... 12:53 1:00 ...... 2:06 3:00
Kew Gardens ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 6:56 ...... ...... ...... 8:45 ...... 9:45 ...... 10:44 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:02 ...... 2:02 ...... 3:02 Kew Gardens ...... 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:03 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:00 ...... 12:55 1:02 ...... 2:08 3:02Kew Gardens ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 6:56 ...... ...... ...... 8:45 ...... 9:45 ...... 10:44 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:02 ...... 2:02 ...... 3:02 Kew Gardens ...... 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:03 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:00 ...... 12:55 1:02 ...... 2:08 3:02
JAMAICA (Arrive) 12:57 1:11 2:17 4:07 5:44 5:53 7:00 7:26 7:51 8:10 8:49 9:26 9:49 10:26 10:49 11:26 12:06 12:23 1:06 1:26 2:06 2:26 3:06 JAMAICA (Arrive) 3:26 4:06 4:26 5:06 5:26 6:06 6:26 7:06 7:26 8:06 8:26 9:07 9:33 10:06 10:26 11:06 11:26 12:04 12:18 12:59 1:06 1:17 2:12 3:06
JAMAICA (Leave) 12:58 1:13 2:19 4:08 5:46 5:54 7:01 7:28 7:52 8:12 8:51 9:28 9:51 10:28 10:50 11:28 12:08 12:25 1:08 1:28 2:08 2:28 3:08 JAMAICA (Leave) 3:28 4:08 4:28 5:08 5:28 6:08 6:28 7:08 7:28 8:08 8:28 9:09 9:35 10:08 10:28 11:08 11:28 12:06 12:19 1:01 1:08 1:19 2:13 3:07JAMAICA (Leave) 12:58 1:13 2:19 4:08 5:46 5:54 7:01 7:28 7:52 8:12 8:51 9:28 9:51 10:28 10:50 11:28 12:08 12:25 1:08 1:28 2:08 2:28 3:08 JAMAICA (Leave) 3:28 4:08 4:28 5:08 5:28 6:08 6:28 7:08 7:28 8:08 8:28 9:09 9:35 10:08 10:28 11:08 11:28 12:06 12:19 1:01 1:08 1:19 2:13 3:07
Locust Manor ...... 1:19 2:25 4:14 ...... 6:00 ...... 7:34 ...... 8:19 ...... 9:34 ...... 10:34 ...... 11:34 ...... 12:32 ...... 1:34 ...... 2:34 ...... Locust Manor 3:34 ...... 4:34 ...... 5:34 ...... 6:34 ...... 7:34 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:41 ...... 10:34 ...... 11:34 ...... 12:24 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Laurelton 1:21 2:27 4:16 6:02 7:36 8:21 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:34 1:36 2:36 Laurelton 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:43 10:36 11:36 12:26Laurelton ...... 1:21 2:27 4:16 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:36 ...... 8:21 ...... 9:36 ...... 10:36 ...... 11:36 ...... 12:34 ...... 1:36 ...... 2:36 ...... Laurelton 3:36 ...... 4:36 ...... 5:36 ...... 6:36 ...... 7:36 ...... 8:36 ...... 9:43 ...... 10:36 ...... 11:36 ...... 12:26 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Rosedale ...... 1:24 2:30 4:19 ...... 6:05 ...... 7:39 ...... 8:24 ...... 9:39 ...... 10:39 ...... 11:39 ...... 12:37 ...... 1:39 ...... 2:39 ...... Rosedale 3:39 ...... 4:39 ...... 5:39 ...... 6:39 ...... 7:39 ...... 8:39 ...... 9:46 ...... 10:39 ...... 11:39 ...... 12:29 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
V ll  St  (N t ) 1 27 2 33 4 22 6 08 7 42 8 27 9 42 10 42 11 42 12 40 1 42 2 42 V ll  St  (N t ) 3 42 4 42 5 42 6 42 7 42 8 42 9 49 10 42 11 42 12 32 1 29 2 22Valley Stream (Note) ...... 1:27 2:33 4:22 ...... 6:08 ...... 7:42 ...... 8:27 ...... 9:42 ...... 10:42 ...... 11:42 ...... 12:40 ...... 1:42 ...... 2:42 ...... Valley Stream (Note) 3:42 ...... 4:42 ...... 5:42 ...... 6:42 ...... 7:42 ...... 8:42 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:42 ...... 11:42 ...... 12:32 ...... ...... 1:29 2:22 ......
LYNBROOK A 1:13 B 1:30 B 2:36 B 4:25 A 6:00 B 6:11 A 7:16 B 7:45 A 8:08 B 8:30 A 9:07 B 9:45 A 10:07 B 10:45 A 11:06 B 11:45 A 12:24 B 12:43 A 1:24 B 1:45 A 2:24 B 2:45 A 3:24 LYNBROOK B 3:45 A 4:24 B 4:45 A 5:24 B 5:45 A 6:24 B 6:45 A 7:24 B 7:45 A 8:24 B 8:45 A 9:25 B 9:52 A 10:24 B 10:45 A 11:24 B 11:45 A 12:22 B 12:35 A 1:16 A 1:23 B 1:31 B 2:25 A 3:22
Centre Avenue ...... 1:32 2:38 4:27 ...... 6:13 ...... 7:47 ...... 8:32 ...... 9:47 ...... 10:47 ...... 11:47 ...... 12:45 ...... 1:47 ...... 2:47 ...... Centre Avenue 3:47 ...... 4:47 ...... 5:47 ...... 6:47 ...... 7:47 ...... 8:47 ...... 9:54 ...... 10:47 ...... 11:47 ...... 12:37 ...... ...... 1:33 2:27 ......
East Rockaway ...... 1:34 2:40 4:29 ...... 6:15 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:47 ...... 1:49 ...... 2:49 ...... East Rockaway 3:49 ...... 4:49 ...... 5:49 ...... 6:49 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:49 ...... 9:56 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:39 ...... ...... 1:35 2:29 ......East Rockaway ...... 1:34 2:40 4:29 ...... 6:15 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:47 ...... 1:49 ...... 2:49 ...... East Rockaway 3:49 ...... 4:49 ...... 5:49 ...... 6:49 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:49 ...... 9:56 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:39 ...... ...... 1:35 2:29 ......
Oceanside ...... 1:36 2:42 4:31 ...... 6:17 ...... 7:51 ...... 8:36 ...... 9:51 ...... 10:51 ...... 11:51 ...... 12:49 ...... 1:51 ...... 2:51 ...... Oceanside 3:51 ...... 4:51 ...... 5:51 ...... 6:51 ...... 7:51 ...... 8:51 ...... 9:58 ...... 10:51 ...... 11:51 ...... 12:41 ...... ...... 1:37 2:31 ......
Island Park 1:40 2:46 4:35 6:21 7:55 8:40 9:55 10:55 11:55 12:53 1:55 2:55 Island Park 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 7:55 8:55 10:02 10:55 11:55 12:45 1:41 2:35Island Park ...... 1:40 2:46 4:35 ...... 6:21 ...... 7:55 ...... 8:40 ...... 9:55 ...... 10:55 ...... 11:55 ...... 12:53 ...... 1:55 ...... 2:55 ...... Island Park 3:55 ...... 4:55 ...... 5:55 ...... 6:55 ...... 7:55 ...... 8:55 ...... 10:02 ...... 10:55 ...... 11:55 ...... 12:45 ...... ...... 1:41 2:35 ......
LONG BEACH ...... 1:47 2:53 4:42 ...... 6:28 ...... 8:02 ...... 8:47 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:00 ...... 2:02 ...... 3:02 ...... LONG BEACH 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:02 ...... 10:09 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:02 ...... 12:52 ...... ...... 1:48 2:42 ......

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AMAM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM
Train # 6202 6802 6804 6806 6108 6810 6112 6812 6116 6814 6118 6816 6124 6820 6128 6822 6132 6850 6152 6852 6156 6854 6160 Train # 6856 6166 6860 6170 6862 6174 6866 6178 6868 6182 6872 6186 6874 6190 6876 6194 6878 6198 6880 202 102 802 804 104

(Continued)

*Refer to the 
TrainTime app 
for complete 
service west 

of Jamaica as 
well as transfer 

options.

*Refer to the 
TrainTime app 
for complete 
service west 

of Jamaica as 
well as transfer 

options.

Effective Saturdays and Sundays, October 18-19 and 25-26, 2025



LB NOTES

A Leaves from Platform A.

B Leaves from Platform B.

Valley Stream, 
Rosedale, 
Laurelton, 

Locust Manor

For complete service at these stations, see the Far Rockaway 
Branch Timetable.

All Branches On all branches, eastbound trains may depart stations east of 
Jamaica up to three minutes earlier than times shown.

West of 
Jamaica

At stations west of Jamaica, westbound trains may depart 
stations up to three minutes earlier than times shown. 

Reference Notes

WATCH THE GAP

(Continued)

To Jamaica, 
Brooklyn* & 
New York

To Jamaica, 
Brooklyn* & 
New York

Westbound

Westbound

Effective Saturdays and Sundays, October 18-19 and 25-26, 2025

Effective Saturdays and Sundays, October 18-19 and 25-26, 2025

For explanation, see For explanation, see

"Reference Notes." "Reference Notes."
PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM

LONG BEACH 10:47 ...... ...... 12:12 ...... ...... 3:51 4:51 5:42 ...... 6:44 ...... 7:35 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:38 ...... 10:38 ...... 11:38 ...... 12:38 ...... LONG BEACH 1:38 ...... 2:38 ...... 3:38 ...... 4:38 ...... 5:38 ...... 6:38 ...... 7:38 ...... 8:38 ...... 9:41 ...... 10:41 ...... ...... 12:10 ...... ......
Island Park 10:54 ...... ...... 12:19 ...... ...... 3:58 4:58 5:49 ...... 6:51 ...... 7:42 ...... 8:42 ...... 9:45 ...... 10:45 ...... 11:45 ...... 12:45 ...... Island Park 1:45 ...... 2:45 ...... 3:45 ...... 4:45 ...... 5:45 ...... 6:45 ...... 7:45 ...... 8:45 ...... 9:48 ...... 10:48 ...... ...... 12:17 ...... ......
Oceanside 10:58 ...... ...... 12:23 ...... ...... 4:02 5:02 5:53 ...... 6:55 ...... 7:46 ...... 8:46 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:49 ...... Oceanside 1:49 ...... 2:49 ...... 3:49 ...... 4:49 ...... 5:49 ...... 6:49 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:49 ...... 9:52 ...... 10:52 ...... ...... 12:21 ...... ......
East Rockaway 11:00 ...... ...... 12:25 ...... ...... 4:04 5:04 5:55 ...... 6:57 ...... 7:48 ...... 8:48 ...... 9:51 ...... 10:51 ...... 11:51 ...... 12:51 ...... East Rockaway 1:51 ...... 2:51 ...... 3:51 ...... 4:51 ...... 5:51 ...... 6:51 ...... 7:51 ...... 8:51 ...... 9:54 ...... 10:54 ...... ...... 12:23 ...... ......
Centre Avenue 11:02 ...... ...... 12:27 ...... ...... 4:06 5:06 5:57 ...... 6:59 ...... 7:50 ...... 8:50 ...... 9:53 ...... 10:53 ...... 11:53 ...... 12:53 ...... Centre Avenue 1:53 ...... 2:53 ...... 3:53 ...... 4:53 ...... 5:53 ...... 6:53 ...... 7:53 ...... 8:53 ...... 9:56 ...... 10:56 ...... ...... 12:25 ...... ......
LYNBROOK B 11:05 A 11:56 A 12:34 B 12:30 A 1:29 A 2:20 B 4:09 B 5:09 B 6:00 A 6:15 B 7:02 A 7:30 B 7:53 A 8:24 B 8:53 A 9:22 B 9:56 A 10:22 B 10:56 A 11:22 B 11:56 A 12:39 B 12:56 A 1:36 LYNBROOK B 1:56 A 2:40 B 2:56 A 3:40 B 3:56 A 4:40 B 4:56 A 5:47 B 5:56 A 6:48 B 6:56 A 7:48 B 7:56 A 8:48 B 8:56 A 9:37 B 10:00 A 10:38 B 10:59 A 11:39 A 12:34 B 12:28 A 1:35 A 2:16
Valley Stream (Note) 11:08 ...... ...... 12:33 ...... ...... 4:12 5:12 6:03 ...... 7:05 ...... 7:56 ...... 8:56 ...... 9:59 ...... 10:59 ...... 11:59 ...... 12:59 ...... Valley Stream (Note) 1:59 ...... 2:59 ...... 3:59 ...... 4:59 ...... 5:59 ...... 6:59 ...... 7:59 ...... 8:59 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... ...... 12:31 ...... ......
Rosedale ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 4:15 5:15 6:06 ...... 7:08 ...... 7:59 ...... 8:59 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:02 ...... Rosedale 2:02 ...... 3:02 ...... 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:02 ...... 10:05 ...... 11:05 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Laurelton ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 4:18 5:18 6:09 ...... 7:11 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:02 ...... 10:05 ...... 11:05 ...... 12:05 ...... 1:05 ...... Laurelton 2:05 ...... 3:05 ...... 4:05 ...... 5:05 ...... 6:05 ...... 7:05 ...... 8:05 ...... 9:05 ...... 10:08 ...... 11:08 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Locust Manor ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 4:20 5:20 6:11 ...... 7:13 ...... 8:04 ...... 9:04 ...... 10:07 ...... 11:07 ...... 12:07 ...... 1:07 ...... Locust Manor 2:07 ...... 3:07 ...... 4:07 ...... 5:07 ...... 6:07 ...... 7:07 ...... 8:07 ...... 9:07 ...... 10:10 ...... 11:10 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
JAMAICA (Arrive) 11:18 12:10 12:50 12:43 1:45 2:34 4:27 5:27 6:18 6:31 7:19 7:46 8:11 8:40 9:11 9:38 10:13 10:38 11:13 11:38 12:13 12:55 1:13 1:52 JAMAICA (Arrive) 2:13 2:56 3:13 3:56 4:13 4:56 5:13 6:03 6:13 7:04 7:13 8:04 8:13 9:04 9:13 9:53 10:16 10:54 11:16 11:55 12:50 12:44 1:50 2:32
JAMAICA (Leave) 11:19 12:12 12:52 12:45 1:47 2:36 4:28 5:28 6:19 6:32 7:21 7:47 8:13 8:41 9:13 9:40 10:15 10:40 11:15 11:40 12:15 12:57 1:15 1:55 JAMAICA (Leave) 2:15 2:57 3:15 3:57 4:15 4:57 5:15 6:04 6:15 7:05 7:15 8:05 8:15 9:05 9:15 9:55 10:18 10:56 11:18 11:57 12:52 12:45 1:51 2:33
Kew Gardens ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 2:40 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 7:51 ...... 8:45 ...... 9:44 ...... 10:44 ...... 11:44 ...... ...... ...... ...... Kew Gardens ...... 3:01 ...... 4:01 ...... ...... ...... 6:08 ...... 7:09 ...... 8:09 ...... 9:09 ...... 9:59 ...... 11:00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Forest Hills ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 2:42 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 7:53 ...... 8:47 ...... 9:46 ...... 10:46 ...... 11:46 ...... ...... ...... ...... Forest Hills ...... 3:03 ...... 4:03 ...... ...... ...... 6:10 ...... 7:11 ...... 8:11 ...... 9:11 ...... 10:01 ...... 11:02 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Woodside ...... 12:21 1:00 12:53 1:56 ...... 4:35 5:35 6:28 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1:06 ...... 2:03 Woodside ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 5:06 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 12:06 1:00 12:53 ...... ......
GRAND CENTRAL ...... 12:32 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... GRAND CENTRAL ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
PENN STATION 11:39 ...... 1:11 1:04 2:08 2:56 4:46 5:46 6:38 6:52 7:41 8:07 8:34 9:01 9:34 10:00 10:35 11:00 11:36 12:00 12:35 1:17 1:35 2:14 PENN STATION 2:35 3:17 3:35 4:17 4:35 5:17 5:35 6:24 6:35 7:26 7:36 8:25 8:35 9:25 9:35 10:15 10:38 11:17 11:38 12:17 1:11 1:04 2:10 2:52

PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM
Train # 879 275 6197 6801 6103 6105 6805 6807 6809 6113 6811 6115 6813 6119 6815 6123 6817 6127 6823 6131 6825 6135 6853 6153 Train # 6855 6157 6857 6161 6863 6165 6865 6169 6867 6173 6873 6177 6875 6181 6877 6185 6879 6189 6881 6193 6197 801 103 105

Fri. 
Only

Fri. 
Only

Sun. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

For explanation, see For explanation, see

"Reference Notes." "Reference Notes."
PM PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM

LONG BEACH 10:47 ...... ...... 12:12 ...... ...... 3:51 4:51 5:42 ...... 6:44 ...... 7:35 ...... 8:34 ...... 9:38 ...... 10:38 ...... 11:38 ...... 12:38 ...... LONG BEACH 1:38 ...... 2:38 ...... 3:38 ...... 4:38 ...... 5:38 ...... 6:38 ...... 7:38 ...... 8:38 ...... 9:41 ...... 10:41 ...... ...... 12:10 ...... ......
Island Park 10:54 ...... ...... 12:19 ...... ...... 3:58 4:58 5:49 ...... 6:51 ...... 7:42 ...... 8:42 ...... 9:45 ...... 10:45 ...... 11:45 ...... 12:45 ...... Island Park 1:45 ...... 2:45 ...... 3:45 ...... 4:45 ...... 5:45 ...... 6:45 ...... 7:45 ...... 8:45 ...... 9:48 ...... 10:48 ...... ...... 12:17 ...... ......
Oceanside 10:58 ...... ...... 12:23 ...... ...... 4:02 5:02 5:53 ...... 6:55 ...... 7:46 ...... 8:46 ...... 9:49 ...... 10:49 ...... 11:49 ...... 12:49 ...... Oceanside 1:49 ...... 2:49 ...... 3:49 ...... 4:49 ...... 5:49 ...... 6:49 ...... 7:49 ...... 8:49 ...... 9:52 ...... 10:52 ...... ...... 12:21 ...... ......
East Rockaway 11:00 ...... ...... 12:25 ...... ...... 4:04 5:04 5:55 ...... 6:57 ...... 7:48 ...... 8:48 ...... 9:51 ...... 10:51 ...... 11:51 ...... 12:51 ...... East Rockaway 1:51 ...... 2:51 ...... 3:51 ...... 4:51 ...... 5:51 ...... 6:51 ...... 7:51 ...... 8:51 ...... 9:54 ...... 10:54 ...... ...... 12:23 ...... ......
Centre Avenue 11:02 ...... ...... 12:27 ...... ...... 4:06 5:06 5:57 ...... 6:59 ...... 7:50 ...... 8:50 ...... 9:53 ...... 10:53 ...... 11:53 ...... 12:53 ...... Centre Avenue 1:53 ...... 2:53 ...... 3:53 ...... 4:53 ...... 5:53 ...... 6:53 ...... 7:53 ...... 8:53 ...... 9:56 ...... 10:56 ...... ...... 12:25 ...... ......
LYNBROOK B 11:05 A 11:56 A 12:34 B 12:30 A 1:29 A 2:20 B 4:09 B 5:09 B 6:00 A 6:15 B 7:02 A 7:30 B 7:53 A 8:24 B 8:53 A 9:22 B 9:56 A 10:22 B 10:56 A 11:22 B 11:56 A 12:39 B 12:56 A 1:36 LYNBROOK B 1:56 A 2:40 B 2:56 A 3:40 B 3:56 A 4:40 B 4:56 A 5:47 B 5:56 A 6:48 B 6:56 A 7:48 B 7:56 A 8:48 B 8:56 A 9:37 B 10:00 A 10:38 B 10:59 A 11:39 A 12:34 B 12:28 A 1:35 A 2:16
Valley Stream (Note) 11:08 ...... ...... 12:33 ...... ...... 4:12 5:12 6:03 ...... 7:05 ...... 7:56 ...... 8:56 ...... 9:59 ...... 10:59 ...... 11:59 ...... 12:59 ...... Valley Stream (Note) 1:59 ...... 2:59 ...... 3:59 ...... 4:59 ...... 5:59 ...... 6:59 ...... 7:59 ...... 8:59 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... ...... 12:31 ...... ......
Rosedale ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 4:15 5:15 6:06 ...... 7:08 ...... 7:59 ...... 8:59 ...... 10:02 ...... 11:02 ...... 12:02 ...... 1:02 ...... Rosedale 2:02 ...... 3:02 ...... 4:02 ...... 5:02 ...... 6:02 ...... 7:02 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:02 ...... 10:05 ...... 11:05 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Laurelton ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 4:18 5:18 6:09 ...... 7:11 ...... 8:02 ...... 9:02 ...... 10:05 ...... 11:05 ...... 12:05 ...... 1:05 ...... Laurelton 2:05 ...... 3:05 ...... 4:05 ...... 5:05 ...... 6:05 ...... 7:05 ...... 8:05 ...... 9:05 ...... 10:08 ...... 11:08 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Locust Manor ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 4:20 5:20 6:11 ...... 7:13 ...... 8:04 ...... 9:04 ...... 10:07 ...... 11:07 ...... 12:07 ...... 1:07 ...... Locust Manor 2:07 ...... 3:07 ...... 4:07 ...... 5:07 ...... 6:07 ...... 7:07 ...... 8:07 ...... 9:07 ...... 10:10 ...... 11:10 ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
JAMAICA (Arrive) 11:18 12:10 12:50 12:43 1:45 2:34 4:27 5:27 6:18 6:31 7:19 7:46 8:11 8:40 9:11 9:38 10:13 10:38 11:13 11:38 12:13 12:55 1:13 1:52 JAMAICA (Arrive) 2:13 2:56 3:13 3:56 4:13 4:56 5:13 6:03 6:13 7:04 7:13 8:04 8:13 9:04 9:13 9:53 10:16 10:54 11:16 11:55 12:50 12:44 1:50 2:32
JAMAICA (Leave) 11:19 12:12 12:52 12:45 1:47 2:36 4:28 5:28 6:19 6:32 7:21 7:47 8:13 8:41 9:13 9:40 10:15 10:40 11:15 11:40 12:15 12:57 1:15 1:55 JAMAICA (Leave) 2:15 2:57 3:15 3:57 4:15 4:57 5:15 6:04 6:15 7:05 7:15 8:05 8:15 9:05 9:15 9:55 10:18 10:56 11:18 11:57 12:52 12:45 1:51 2:33
Kew Gardens ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 2:40 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 7:51 ...... 8:45 ...... 9:44 ...... 10:44 ...... 11:44 ...... ...... ...... ...... Kew Gardens ...... 3:01 ...... 4:01 ...... ...... ...... 6:08 ...... 7:09 ...... 8:09 ...... 9:09 ...... 9:59 ...... 11:00 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Forest Hills ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 2:42 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 7:53 ...... 8:47 ...... 9:46 ...... 10:46 ...... 11:46 ...... ...... ...... ...... Forest Hills ...... 3:03 ...... 4:03 ...... ...... ...... 6:10 ...... 7:11 ...... 8:11 ...... 9:11 ...... 10:01 ...... 11:02 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
Woodside ...... 12:21 1:00 12:53 1:56 ...... 4:35 5:35 6:28 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 1:06 ...... 2:03 Woodside ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 5:06 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... 12:06 1:00 12:53 ...... ......
GRAND CENTRAL ...... 12:32 ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... GRAND CENTRAL ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ...... ......
PENN STATION 11:39 ...... 1:11 1:04 2:08 2:56 4:46 5:46 6:38 6:52 7:41 8:07 8:34 9:01 9:34 10:00 10:35 11:00 11:36 12:00 12:35 1:17 1:35 2:14 PENN STATION 2:35 3:17 3:35 4:17 4:35 5:17 5:35 6:24 6:35 7:26 7:36 8:25 8:35 9:25 9:35 10:15 10:38 11:17 11:38 12:17 1:11 1:04 2:10 2:52

PM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM AM AM AM AM
Train # 879 275 6197 6801 6103 6105 6805 6807 6809 6113 6811 6115 6813 6119 6815 6123 6817 6127 6823 6131 6825 6135 6853 6153 Train # 6855 6157 6857 6161 6863 6165 6865 6169 6867 6173 6873 6177 6875 6181 6877 6185 6879 6189 6881 6193 6197 801 103 105

Fri. 
Only

Fri. 
Only

Sun. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

Mon. 
Only

*Refer to the 
TrainTime app 
for complete 
service west 

of Jamaica as 
well as transfer 

options.

*Refer to the 
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service west 

of Jamaica as 
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options.


